## Friends of Riding Mountain National Park BUSKER RULES & REGULATIONS

- 1. Valid Friends of RMNP Busk Pass must be displayed and visible during all performances (in the case of a Group, only 1 Busk pass will be issued).
- Performances are permitted at designated Friends of RMNP Busk Stops only. Absolutely NO performances will take place within Riding Mountain National Park and the community of Wasagaming that are not at designated Friends of RMNP Busk Stop areas.
- 3. Friends of RMNP and Riding Mountain National Park retain the right to relocate remove or close Friends of RMNP Busk Stops at their discretion. Scheduled programming has priority over busker performances.
- 4. All performances must be of a content and quality suitable for family viewing. **Acts deemed vulgar, in poor taste or offensive are strictly prohibited.**
- 5. Performers must not exceed six performances per calendar day.
- 6. Each set must not exceed 60 minutes including setup and take down time.
- 7. Performances are to begin on the hour (this includes set up and take down).
- 8. All musical acts are required to maintain a repertoire of two (2) 30 minute sets (60 minutes of different material).
- 9. Performers may perform a maximum of 2 performances per day per busk stop location (unless advance permission is granted).
- 10. Consecutive performances are NOT allowed at any Busk Stop (unless advance permission is granted).
- 11. Performances can take place daily from 11:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. at any of the five (5) identified Busk Stop locations.
- 12. No amplified performances allowed.
- 13. A safety plan must be submitted with each application that poses a potential risk to the performer, public or Riding Mountain National Park.
- 14. Performance appreciation is at the discretion of the audience (no solicitation, signage or interception).
- 15. Buskers are ambassadors of Friends of RMNP and Riding Mountain National Park. Appropriate behaviour and attire are expected at all times.

- 16. Smoking is not permitted at Friends of RMNP Busk Stops.
- 17. The Friends of RMNP Busk Pass is non-transferrable. Transferring of Friends of RMNP Busk Pass will result in immediate termination.
- 18. Busker's merchandise can <u>ONLY</u> be sold through the Friends Learning Centre location. **Selling of merchandise at Busk Stop locations is prohibited.**

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THESE RULES & REGULATIONS WILL RESULT IN SUSPENSION AND/OR TERMINATION FROM THE BUSKERS PROGRAM.